join forces with the GCUB to finance 150 (one hundred and fifty) one-time allowances for 

candidates selected in the GCUB MOB Program Call for Application 001/2025, who are 

citizens and residents of the member countries of the OAS. 

2.​ The one-time allowance is worth US$ 1,200 (one thousand and two hundred US dollars), and 

is paid to those selected candidates, in Brazilian currency, according to the official exchange 

rate on the day of deposit made by the OAS to the GCUB. 

3.​ The selection of the 150 beneficiaries will be carried out by the Evaluation Advisory